

COMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

February 28, 2007

A-110072

FRANK J RICHARDS RICHARDS ENERGY GROUP INC 3901 NOLT ROAD BLDG #1 LANDISVILLE PA 17538

Re: Electric Generation Supplier Services License A-110072

Dear Mr. Richards:

On January 14, 1999, the Commission issued a permanent license at Docket No. A-110072, authorizing The Richards' Energy Group ("Richards") the right to begin to offer, render, furnish, or supply electric generation supplier services to commercial, industrial and institutional customers within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

On February 22, 2007, Richards filed a request that the Commission change the name on its license to provide electric generation supplier services from Richards to Richards Energy Group, Inc.

Richards Energy Group, Inc. has provided proper documentation as required by this Commission.

Therefore, the Commission approves, by this Secretarial Letter, the change of Richards' name on its license for the provision of electric generation supplier services to commercial, industrial and institutional customers, within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, at Docket No. A-110072, to Richards Energy Group, Inc.

hulty

James J. McNult Secretary

LICENSE ENCLOSED

cc: Elaine McDonald, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services Kathy Aunkst, Secretary's Bureau



DOCUMENT FOLDER